

## Impac Mortgage Holdings, Inc. Announces It Has No Comment on Recent Trading Activity

November 26, 2012

IRVINE, Calif.--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Nov. 26, 2012-- Impac Mortgage Holdings, Inc. (NYSE MKT: IMH), a Maryland corporation, or the "Company," announced today that the NYSE MKT notified the Company today about unusual trading activity in its stock, and the NYSE MKT requested the Company to respond by press release to the unusual activity. The Company's general policy is not to comment on market rumors or speculation including unusual market activity.

## **About the Company**

Impac Mortgage Holdings, Inc. (IMH) is a publicly traded company with operations that include mortgage lending and portfolio loss mitigation and real estate services, as well as the management of the long-term mortgage portfolio, including the residual interest in securitizations, to mitigate losses and maximize cash flows.

For additional information, questions or comments, please call Justin Moisio in Investor Relations at (949) 475-3988 or email <a href="mailto:jmoisio@impacmail.com">jmoisio@impacmail.com</a>. Web site: <a href="mailto:http://ir.impaccompanies.com">http://ir.impaccompanies.com</a> or <a href="mailto:www.impaccompanies.com">www.impaccompanies.com</a>. Or <a href="mailto:www.impaccompanies.com">www.impaccompanies.com</a>.

Source: Impac Mortgage Holdings, Inc.

Impac Mortgage Holdings, Inc. Justin Moisio Investor Relations (949) 475-3988 impisio@impacmail.com